
OYO STATE YOUTH SUMMIT 2025 

AWARD 

S/N Award Category   

1 Oyo State Corp Member of the Year Award 23 

2 

Oyo State Service to Youth Development Award (For someone who is 50 years and 

above) 51 

3 Oyo State Student of the Year Award 62 

4 Oyo State Youth Award for Advocacy 5022 

5 Oyo State Youth Award for Agribusiness 49 

6 Oyo State Youth Award for Art and Craft 24 

7 Oyo State Youth Award for Community Service 1058 

8 Oyo State Youth Award for Creative Industry 183 

9 Oyo State Youth Award for Education 520 

10 Oyo State Youth Award for Entrepreneurship 175 

11 Oyo State Youth Award for Governance 418 

12 Oyo State Youth Award for Health and Wellness 45 

13 Oyo State Youth Award for Journalism 99 

14 Oyo State Youth Award for Music 143 

15 Oyo State Youth Award for On-Air-Personality 86 

16 Oyo State Youth Award for Science 10 

17 Oyo State Youth Award for Sports 98 

18 Oyo State Youth Award for Technology 383 

19 Oyo State Youth Award for Tourism and Hospitality 115 

20 Oyo State Youth of the Year Award 328 

  

8892 

 

  



Oyo State Corp Member of the Year Award 

1 Oluwatomiwa Sowemimo 08030518798 oluwatomiwasowemimo@gmail.com 12 

2 Maryam Kareem 09167766639 kareemblessing39@gmail.com 4 

3 Victory Bernard 09055427710 bernardchinonyere@gmail.com 2 

4 Abideen Akinleye 0810 064 5696 akinleyeabiddenajibola@gmail.com 1 

5 Bernard Victory 09055427710 bernardchinonyere@gmail.com 1 

6 Ekundayo Mayowa 07034325810 ekundayomayor@gmail.com 1 

7 Temitope Odebode 09034137838 odebodetemitope1@gmail.com 1 

8 Tunde Adeosun 07039068450 thetundeadeosun@gmail.com 1 

 

Oyo State Service to Youth Development Award (For someone who is 50 years and above) 

1 Simeon Ibekwe 08032944152 simeon2k24sure@gmail.com 31 

2 Sanmi Bamidele 08184517078 royalboatcruise@gmail.com 10 

3 Rukayat Adeleke 08057601016 adelekerukayat09@gmail.com 5 

4 Adeleke Rukayat 08057601016 adelekerukayat09@gmail.com 3 

5 Matthew Adedayo 08102233514 matthewadebayo120@gmail.com 1 

6 Nike Bolaji 08162598449 nikeabi03@gmail.com 1 

 

Oyo State Student of the Year Award 

1 Ademola Qudus 09045546231 ademolaqudusabidemi97@gmail.com 26 

2 Osioyemi Nuratullah 08059126388 osioyeminuratullah@gmail.com 10 

3 Shonde  Yemisi 09099749275 shondeyemisi@gmail.com 10 

4 Joshua Samuel 08145467065 certifiedjosh01@gmail.com 3 

5 Adebayo Mathaw 08102233514 matthewadebayo120@gmail.com 1 

6 Adedokun Adeniyi 08103511231 adedokunadeniyiexcellent@gmail.com 1 

7 AJANI JOSHUA 08113909451 ajanijoshua51@gmail.com 1 

8 Azeez Mustapha 07041905062 mustaphaakinkunmu@gmail.com 1 

9 Boluwatife Oluwafisayo '+2348134694862 bolu969.ob@gmail.com 1 

10 Chukwuebuka Nduka 08065016895 ndukaebuka09@gmail.com 1 

11 Covenant Odedele 09017976134 covenantodedele@gmail.com 1 

12 Damilare Fasina 08140946428 fasinadamilare@gmail.com 1 

13 Ideraoluwa Bello 08120959191 belloideraolu@gmail.com 1 

14 Maryam Salami 08121030573 ewatomimaryam56@gmail.com 1 

15 Mattias Opegbemi 08108370902 busoyeom@gmail.com 1 

16 Oladebo Abdulrahman 08142596542 oladeboabdulrahman41@gmail.com 1 

17 Qudus Ademola 09045546231 ademolaqudusabidemi97@gmail.com 1 
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Oyo State Youth Award for Agribusiness 

1 Ajiboye Taiwo 09033689013 ajiboyetaiwo010@gmail.com 25 

2 
Muktar 
Babatunde Ibraheem 08104481835 magacoibraheem@gmail.com 4 

3 Ajoke Lawon 08146424483 lawonadejoke@gmail.com 2 

4 Kamorudeen Afeez 08138852810 ojasopeolayikanmi122@gmail.com 2 

5 Olusegun Ojo 07019064581 segunojo59@gmail.com 2 

6 Adebayo Kehinde 09039392774 akehinde873@gmail.com 1 

7 Aderoju Adewale 08161225727 adwol92@gmail.com 1 

8 Fatimah Akinyoade 07068418698 blueangela4tima@gmail.com 1 

9 Olawale Aremu 08037444645 olawaleareoou@gmail.com 1 

10 
Olulowo 
Oyewole Oke 08161326712 okeolulowo@gmail.com 1 

11 Opeyemi Adebisi 09066299901 pemniawellness@gmail.com 1 

12 Oriade Abdulmumini 08080933381 abdulmuminioriade@gmail.com 1 

13 OYINWOLA ABDULSEMIU 09022422404 oyinwolaa@gmail.com 1 

14 SALAMI ADEYEMI 09067865265 idrissalami57@gmail.com 1 

15 Sekoni 
Abiodun 
Sakirudeen 08060919207 sekonishakirudeen85@gmail.com 1 

16 TIJANI AFEEZ 07068515595 tjafeez247@gmail.com 1 

17 ABDULLAHI OLADOKUN 08027995535 ladokunabdullahi@gmail.com 1 

18 
TOKUNBO 
ADEWALE TORIOLA 08037509711 tokunbotoriola@gmail.com 1 

 

Oyo State Youth Award for Art and Craft 

1 Azeez Marvelous 0706 501 4101 marveltime900@gmail.com 4 

2 Mob Bello 08081835557 themallambello@gmail.com 2 

3 Adebowale Ogunyemi 08113632183 ogunyemi42@gmail.com 1 

4 Aderayo Animashaun 
'+234 703 830 
7038 swiitfashion@gmail.com 1 

5 Adesina Khede 08063260092 adesinaaco@gmail.com 1 

6 AFEEZ OWOLABI 08060500924 owolabiadekunle1@gmail.com 1 

7 Azeez Ridwan Olamilekan 09117007594 ridwanolamilekanazeez769@gmail.com 1 

8 Badmus Sodiq 07055430175 badmussodiq16@yahoo.com 1 

9 Ekundayo Adeoye 08124068473 ekundayo1411@gmail.com 1 

10 Esther Adeniji 09056222655 beautifulreflection90@gmail.com 1 

11 Fatai Rasheed 09026817169 fatairasheedf842@gmail.com 1 

12 Fatiu Moruf 07062348301 fatiumoruf2@gmail.com 1 

13 Happiness Adegbite 08149436601 adegbitehappiness@g.mail.com 1 

14 JIMOH 
ABDUL 
RASHEED 09152707230 jabdulrasheed801@gmail.com 1 

15 Joshua Faniran 08162284904 joshfaniran@gmail.com 1 

16 Majeed Tijani 09160 613344 majeedademol@gmail.com 1 

17 Mustapha Mufeed '+2348169976962 adeoladallax@gmail.com 1 



18 Obawole Damilola 08167096894 mzzdamselcakes@gmail.com 1 

19 Olaniyan 
Segun 
damilola 08163283984 olaniyanoluwadamilola2@gmail.com 1 

20 Olaoluwakitan Deborah 08032561156 amokealaga@gmail.com 1 

 

Oyo State Youth Award for Community Service 

1 
Ridwanullahi 
Yusuf Omotola 08026641531 omotola401@gmail.com 297 

2 Akinpelu Afeez 08073267171 akinpeluafeez@gmail.com 168 

3 Segun Olaniyan 08163283984 olaniyanoluwadamilola2@gmail.com 156 

4 Nike Bolaji 08162599449 nikeabi03@gmail.com 54 

5 Adeleye Ogunwole 08138349556 ogunwoleadeleye@gmail.com 46 

6 
Dr. Mrs 
Titilope 

Oguntade 
Oladele 

'+1 (929) 249-
8974 thythypretty@yahoo.com 27 

7 Ahmed Raheem 08067888532 funkemodinet@gmail.com 24 

8 SIJUWOLA HAMMED A. 08026061991 omosiju2000@gmail.com 24 

9 Adebayo Matthew 08102233514 mattewadebayo120@gmail.com 23 

10 Olalekan Popoola 08138685342 lekpop200@gmail.com 21 

11 Deborah Babalola 08052896711 deborahboluwatife2020@gmail.com 19 

12 Jonathan Ojedokun 08064255747 ojedokunjonathan@gmail.com 19 

13 Ayeni Bidemi 08147040484 godstreasurekiddies@gmail.com 16 

14 
Akorede 
Kabir Amubikanhun 07031046291 talk2amus@gmail.com 13 

15 Mathew Oyewusi 07037616770 danijooyewusi@gmail.com 13 

16 Alabi 
Oluwapelumi 
John 08134460025 oluwapelumijohnalabi@yahoo.com 12 

17 Mojeed Maradesa 07055294043 maradesa@gmail.com 11 

18 Maryam Ismail 08068448383 maryamolaitan05@gmail.com 8 

19 Akintayo Oluwatobi 08107644374 akintayooluwatobi01@gmail.com 7 

20 Mattew Ogundiya 09013027076 martinetconfidence@gmail.com 7 

21 Dare 
Olagoke-
Adaramoye 08032386064 dare@trailblazerinitiative.org.ng 5 

22 Fatai 
Sodeeq 
Emmanuel 07065886017 fataiemmanuel50@gmail.com 5 

23 Afeez Iyiola 08164124811 afeeziyiola17@gmail.com 4 

24 Oluwapelumi Alabi 08134460025 oluwapelumijohnalabi@yahoo.com 4 

25 Rasaq Raheem 08050685592 rasaqcontinuity2019@gmail.com 4 

26 
Rasheed 
Olayinka Jimoh 08062374980 rashola63@gmail.com 4 

27 Ayegboyin 
Ifeoluwa 
Samson 08134629836 ifeoluwaayegboyin@gmail.com 3 

28 Fashola Adewale Daniel 09078376131 adewale.glides@gmail.com 3 

29 Ismail Maryam 0806 844 8383 alwajudagbomojocarefoundation@gmail.com 3 

30 Damilola Olaniyan 08163283984 olaniyanoluwadamilola2@gmail.com 2 

31 Maradesa Mojeed 07055294046 mojeedmaradesa@gmail.com 2 



32 Oluwatobi Akintayo 08107644374 akintayooluwatobi01@gmail.com 2 

33 Abidemi Ayeni 08064096460 agbatogunadeolaracheal@gmail.com 1 

34 Abiola Dauda 08117928126 biolasulaimon@gmail.com 1 

35 Adedokun 
Ifeoluwa 
erigbamila 09160933609 adedokunifeoluwa11@gmail.com 1 

36 Adenike Bolaji 08162599449 nikeabi03@gmail.com 1 

37 Adeojo Elias '+2348066945595 adeojoelias@gmail.com 1 

38 Afenifere Yusuf 
'+234 815 557 
7122 aafenifere@gmail.com 1 

39 Akinkunmi Lasisi 08064824971 akayfizzle@gmail.com 1 

40 Asuni 
Adekunle 
Afolabi 08168835385 adekunleasuni2@gmail.com 1 

41 Babalola Elizabeth 08026642171 babalolaelizabeth22@gmail.com 1 

42 Babalola Akeem '+2348055168908 babalolaakeem@gmail.com 1 

43 Bolaji Olanike 08162599449 nikeabi03@gmail.com 1 

44 Boluwatife Akinwale 07034937267 thenimichenbrand@gmail.com 1 

45 Damilola Osuolale 2348137215205 damilolaosuolale98@gmail.com 1 

46 Emmanuel Ikediashi 07043908146 campusleadersforum@gmail.com 1 

47 Engr Ridwan Sanusi 08032499105 xanuzy4real@gmail.com 1 

48 FADEKEMI ADEGBUYI 09128286590 fadekemiade236@gmail.com 1 

49 Firdausi Tanko 08064157391 firdausitanko25@gmail.com 1 

50 Gbadamosi 
Ishola 
Adebimpe 07054606518 gisholaadebimpe@gmail.com 1 

51 Ibekwe Simeon 08032944152 simeon2k24sure@gmail.com 1 

52 Ibrahim Adio 09020929987 adioibrahim80@gmail.com 1 

53 Ifeoluwa Ayegboyin 08134629836 ifeoluwaayegboyin@gmail.com 1 

54 Ikediashi Emmanuel 07043908146 campusleadersforum@gmail.com 1 

55 KAZEEM AGBAJE 07057795007 agbajeabiodun55@gmail.com 1 

56 
Kowiyu 
Ademola Muibi 08036829817 kingademak@gmail.com 1 

57 Lamidi Aminat 08058164884 lamidiaminatabosede@gmail.com 1 

58 Maria olaitan Ismail 0806 844 8383 alwajudagbomojocarefoundation@gmail.com 1 

59 Marvellous Azeez 07065014101 marveltime900@gmail.com 1 

60 Mathew Adebayo 08102233514 mattewadebayo120@gmail.com 1 

61 Mayowa Adebukola 09035749811 adebukolamayowa46@gmail.com 1 

62 MICHAEL ADEDOKUN 07088563006 adlammedia@gmail.com 1 

63 Mubarak Busari 07054046248 olatunjimubarak@gmail.comti 1 

64 Olaniyan Segun damilola 08163283984 olaniyanoluwadamilola2@gmail.com 1 

65 Olaoluwa Babalola 
'+234 816 865 
0638 olagokebabalola@gmail.com 1 

66 Olatomiwa Olusesi 
'+234 708 996 
2544 olatomiwa@thrivehub.ng 1 

67 Olayiwola Bukola Jumoke 07035689028 olayiwolamayor360@gmail.com 1 

68 Olayiwola 
Michael 
Adeyemi 

'+234 807 483 
2384 engrolayiwoolamichealadeyemifo@gmail.com 1 

69 Olorode Taiwo 09052500621 taiwopelumi4u@gmail.com 1 



70 Omololu Adeleye 8138349556 ogunwoleadeleye@gmail.com 1 

71 Osunde Olu 08036677790 osundeoluemmanuel@gmail.com 1 

72 Oyetunji Ayobami 08138685342 lekpop200@gmail.com 1 

73 Oyewole 
Temitope 
Samuel 08029852646 samueloyewole011@gmail.com 1 

74 
Oyewumi 
Rofiat 

Oladipupo -
Asuni 09078840856 oyewumirafiat11@gmail.com 1 

75 PROSPER NWAWO 08064913722 nwawocd@yahoomail.com 1 

76 Rozaq Raheem 08050685592 rosaqcontinuity2019@gmail.com 1 

77 Sadibo Abiola 08071333916 matthewadebayo120@gmail.com 1 

78 
Sagun 
damilola Olaniyan 08163283984 olaniyanoluwadamilola2@gmail.com 1 

79 
Samson 
Ifeoluwa Ayegboyin 08134629836 ifeoluwaayegboyin@gmail.com 1 

80 Sheriff Owoeye 08073710726 henryscott002020@gmail.com 1 

81 SIJUWOLA HAMMED A. 08026061991 omosiju2000@gmail.com 1 

82 Sodiq Popoola 07068033312 popsonqeedos@gmail.com 1 

83 Sunday Joel Adepoju 07063970113 bishopsunday14@yahoo.co.uk 1 

84 Temidayo Awowoyin 09036266547 tawowoyin@gmail.com 1 

85 Temiloluwa Oyeniyi 0813 844 3892 oluwatemiwapelumi@gmail.com 1 

86 Tobi Olatunji 08146571556 olatunjitobi10@gmail.com 1 

 

Oyo State Youth Award for Creative Industry 

1 Usman Ogunlade '+2348056120793 blackky4goal@gmail.com 64 

2 Adegbite 
Happiness (Prof 
Shipoti) 08149436601 adegbitehappiness@gmail.com 41 

3 Badmus Faruq 08079230528 badmusfaruq203@gmail.com 18 

4 Olafare Samuel 08158577997 s.superdude16@gmail.com 17 

5 Adedapo Aderemi 09014096898 adedapodrem@gmail.com 12 

6 AFOLABI BLESSING 08064531175 blessmas4life@gmail.com 9 

7 Akande Dahunsi 09068556424 dashfworld@gmail.com 3 

8 Jeremiah Tolulope 
'+234 708 647 
9425 tolulopejeremiah975@gmail.co 2 

9 Kolade Apata 08035888471 bonarock01@yahoo.ca 2 

10 Adebayo Mathew 0 810 223 3514 mathewadebayo120@gmail.com 1 

11 Adebayo Akinola 07065851115 baylob2018@gmail.com 1 

12 Adeleye Ogunwole 08138349556 ogunwoleadeleye@gmail.com 1 

13 Ademola Olamide 09061847168 ademolaosheyifunmmie@gmail.com 1 

14 Adeyomoye Deborah 09023706541 dadewumi58@gmail.com 1 

15 Ayo Adams '+2348147091733 mrweezy15@gmail.com 1 

16 Bisan Samuel 07010946747 samuelbisan@gmail.com 1 

17 Jide Adefila 07060467371 adebolatitus@gmail.com 1 

18 Kehinde Adesina 08063260092 adesinaaco@gmail.com 1 

19 Ogunlade Usman 2348056120793 blackky4goal@gmail.com 1 

20 Ola Jagun 0 803 669 8794 mazeofillussions@gmail.com 1 



21 Olowofela Heritage 07086853950 adeolaaduke1@gmail.com 1 

22 Oluseun Olaolu 08027561017 olaoluoluseun24@yahoo.com 1 

23 Samuel Olumide 08167421243 bishopwee@gmail.com 1 

24 TMarvel 
Entertainment and 
Lifestyle 07065014101 marveltime900@gmail.com 1 

 

Oyo State Youth Award for Education 

1 Busoye Matthias Opeyemi 08108370902 busoyeom@gmail.com 169 

2 oladipupo Olalekan 08127872660 examsecret001@gmail.com 100 

3 Daud 
Sulaimon 
Abiola 08117928126 biolasulaimond@gmail.com 33 

4 Waheed Ganiyu 08164548003 ganiyuwaheed1010@gmail.com 30 

5 Sulaiman Dauda 08117928126 biolasulaimond@gmail.com 19 

6 Tunde Shodiya 08035129903 shodiyatunde@yahoo.com 19 

7 ANUOLUWA OWOLABI 08131167622 sureexcellencetutors@gmail.com 18 

8 Raphael Stephen 07036559678 mailraphaelstephen@gmail.com 15 

9 
Dr. Olawale 
Muideen Aremu 08037444645 olawaleareoou@gmail.com 14 

10 Gboyega Yussuf 08157354812 yussufgboyega@yahoo.com 14 

11 Ademola Francis 08165099989 francisdemmy@yahoo.com 10 

12 Aishat Isiaq 070142885299 isiaqaishat@gmail.com 9 

13 Taofeek Abdulganiyu 08065855694 olowonjayetaofeeq@gmail.com 9 

14 
Tolulope 
Matthew Busoye 08162445154 busoyetm@gmail.com 6 

15 Ayobami Adegoke 08076006909 haywhye4real@gmail.com 5 

16 Ganiyu Waheed 08164548003 ganiyuwaheed1010@gmail.com 5 

17 Isiak 
Aishat 
Abidemi 07014285299 isiaqaishat001@gmail.com 5 

18 Ismail Abioye 08061588951 moshoodajadifoundation@gmail.com 5 

19 Abiola Sulaimon 08117928126 biolasulaimond@gmail.com 4 

20 Ademola Qudus 09045546231 ademolaqudusabidemi97@gmail.com 3 

21 Gbadamosi 
Ishola 
Adebimpe 08021363774 gisholaadebimpe@gmail.com 2 

22 Matthew Busoye 08162445154 diekolaakanbi123@gmail.com 2 

23 Stephen Olaniyan 09079507030 olaniyanstephen467@gmail.com 2 

24 Abdulganiyu Taofeeq 08065855694 olowonjayetaofeeq@gmail.com 1 

25 Abdulwaheed Ganiyu 08164548003 ganiyuwaheed1010@gmail.com 1 

26 Abibat Bello 08070673354 abis4all45@gmail.com 1 

27 Adegoke Ayobami 08076006909 haywhye4real@gmail.com 1 

28 Adeleke Rukayat 08057601016 adelekerukayat09@gmail.com 1 

29 Afolabi 
Musbau 
Kolade 07039119799 afolabimusbau@gmail.com 1 

30 Akintoye victoria Omotayo 09133800933 akintoyevictoria1999@gmail.com 1 

31 Edem Ossai 08038402626 kokoandah@gmail.com 1 

32 Edoghogho Oviawe 08132752423 aizoboajunior@gmail.com 1 



Blessing 

33 Festus Awodiran 07069292494 awodirantundefestus@gmail.com 1 

34 Hammed Olamilekan 07038239957 olayiwolahammed96@gmail.com 1 

35 Inioluwa Ajayi 0808 892 4215 ajayiinioluwa01@gmail.com 1 

36 Joel Babalola 08130440490 seek4joel@gmail.com 1 

37 Kehinde Fabiyi 09046904715 kvfabiyi@student.oauife.edu.ng 1 

38 Oladimeji Aderinola 07038662672 aderinolaoladimeji@gmail.com 1 

39 Saheed Moshood 08073787245 moshoodsaheed53@gmail.com 1 

40 Sodiq Oladokun 09020731822 oriyomioladokun8@gmail.com 1 

41 Surajudeen Habeebah 08120219304 habken02@gmail.com 1 

42 Taiwo Akanbi 08066426841 taiwoleoa@yahoo.com 1 

43 Yakubu Akanni 08137139223 akorede4uall@gmail.com 1 

44 YUSUF ADEDOKUN 08117822700 alqordowiy442@gmail.com 1 

45 AANUOLUWA OWOLABI 08131167622 sureexcellencetutors@gmail.com 1 

 

Oyo State Youth Award for Entrepreneurship 

1 Olaoye  hassanat 08080508314 olaoyekehinde2003@gmail.com 48 

2 Yetunde 
Folashade 
Moradeyo 08036024802 futurebeyond12@gmail.com 25 

3 Segun Ajayi 09058506778 ajayijosephsegun@gmail.com 23 

4 Oyetunde Tobi 08138569764 promisetobi@gmail.com 13 

5 Taiwo Isiaka 09071051151 taiwoisiaka001@gmail.com 11 

6 Haruna 
 

08136119958 haruna.azeez100@gmail.com 6 

7 Adegboyega Oluwatobiloba 08140887396 adegboyegaoluwatobiloba38@gmail.com 2 

8 Adekunle Ameerah 08149508192 itunuanifowoshe@gmail.com 2 

9 Ameerah Adekunle 08149508192 itunuanifowoshe@gmail.com 2 

10 Ayomide Gbolahan '+2348122182035 samueloluwadara5@gmail.com 2 

11 Usman Olanrewaju 09043511930 royaltiesproperties8@gmail.com 2 

12 ZAINAB POPOOLA 08033066921 zenergytour@gmail.com 2 

13 Abiola Alayande 08141122666 harbeeorlar@yahoo.com 1 

14 Adekunle Itunu 08149508192 itunuanifowoshe@gmail.com 1 

15 Adeniran Ebunoluwa 08034300603 adeniranebunoluwa5@gmail.com 1 

16 Adeniyi Adebayo 08033905082 niyibayo2013@gmail.com 1 

17 Adewura Odebode 08168039037 adewuraodebode@gmail.com 1 

18 Ajayi Segun 09058506778 ajayijosephsegun@gmail.com 1 

19 Akande Dahunsi 09068556424 dashfworld@gmail.com 1 

20 AKINADE RIDWAN 07032988010 ridwanakinade83@gmail.com 1 

21 Akinwumi Oluwatoyin 08076878570 oluwatoyinmercy19@gmail.com 1 

22 Ameerah Adekunle 08149508192 itunuanifowoshe@gmail.com 1 

23 AMEERAH ADEKUNLE 07047294988 popoola614@gmail.com 1 

24 Ariyehun Oluwaseun 08056532446 oluwaseunamao44@gamill.com 1 

25 Ariyo Tosin 07035966040 ariyotemitope725@gmail.com 1 

26 Ashiru 
Muhammed 
Abiola 09023547908 ashiruabiolamm@gmail.com 1 
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27 AYODEJI JOHNSON 09044530230 mrdejijohnson@gmail.com 1 

28 Kehinde   08062802891 azeezkehinde41@gmail.com 1 

29 Okafor   07030256491 okafor.gift4me@gmail.com 1 

30 Fasanya   07079867499 danfadasocial@gmail.com 1 

31 Tanko   08064157391 firdausitanko25@gmail.com 1 

32 Olaoye   08080508314 olaoyekehinde2003@gmail.com 1 

33 Rukayat   8079813096 adex_1192@yahoo.com 1 

34 Taiwo   08162974134 tololade@gmail.com 1 

35 Ojedokun   08064255747 jonathanojedokun@gmail.com 1 

36 Opegbemi   08108370902 busoyeom@gmail.com 1 

37 Olasunkanmi   08106643382 ogunronbiolasunkanmi@gmail.com 1 

38 Moroof   08169165169 dejoakano4real@gmail.com 1 

39 
Pamilerin 
(JPSAX)   08160189875 peevictor46@gmail.com 1 

40 Olawale Aremu 08037444645 olawaleareoou@gmail.com 1 

41 Olubiyi Florence 08035973650 olubiyi_florenceyetunde@gmail.com 1 

42 Oluwasegun Ajayi 0706 790 5582 ajayijosephsegun@gmail.com 1 

43 Oluwatofunmi Ayeni 08072884636 oluwatofunmiayeni910@gmail.com 1 

44 Somto Nwankwo 07085243636 khabibmoh020@gmail.com 1 

45 Tanko Firdausi 08064157391 firdausitanko25@gmail.com 1 

46 Toye Koyejo 08062671837 koyejoolatoye@gmail.com 1 

47 Usman Umar 08106403669 usmanumar0045@gmail.com 1 

48 Uthman Mhoomheen 08056748124 adeolamiposi250@gmail.com 1 

 

Oyo State Youth Award for Governance 

1 Temidayo Adeboye 08133025055 adeboyetemidayo88@gmail.com 235 

2 Dikko Salami 
0708 717 
2499 oladejidikko@gmail.com 75 

3 Abiodun Adediran 08142250626 adediranabiodun2017@gmail.com 23 

4 Hezekiah OLADIPUPO 08037629679 hezeoladipupo1989@gmail.com 18 

5 Adeojo Elias 08066945595 elias.adeojo@gmail.com 16 

6 Shuaib Abdullahi 07063647126 abdullahishuaib935@gmail.com 12 

7 Olayiwola Peace 08119817137 peaceolayiwola65@gmail.com 11 

8 Abdullahi Shuaib 07063647126 abdullahishuaib935@gmail.com 9 

9 Abiodun Oluwaseun 08137889837 oluwaseunabiodun199@gmail.com 3 

10 Hon. Riliwan Gbadamosi 08032841334 jimoholatunji333@gmail.com 3 

11 Alayande 
Habeeb 
oluwaseun 07036480776 habeeb4survey@gmail.com 2 

12 ADEBAYO RAHMON 08070884100 ramzy4ever05@gmail.com 1 

13 Amubikanhun Akorede 07031046291 talk2amus@gmail.com 1 

14 
HON. ANTHONY 
ADEBAYO ADEPOJU 

0814 957 
3040 ibarapakan@gmail.com 1 

15 Ibraheem Yusuf 07063647126 abdullahishuaib935@gmail.com 1 

16 Kolawole Baseet 08131077103 kolawolebaseetadekunle@gmail.com 1 
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Adekunle 

17 Lukman Jamiu 
'+234 915 827 
5307 luqmanjamiuasiri@gmail.com 1 

18 MUJTABA AJAK6 08116209914 mujiajakaye@gmail.com 1 

19 Yekeen Sheriffdeen 08169105227 sheriffkeen1996@gmail.com 1 

      

 

Oyo State Youth Award for Health and Wellness 

1 Adebowale Toheeb 09072710330 toheebadebo95@gmail.com 28 

2 Adetunji Tawakalitu 09077305392 adetunjitawakalitu5@gmail.com 10 

3 Dorcas Adejumobi 09069680817 adejumobidorcas7@gmail.com 1 

4 HEZEKIAH OLADIPUPO 08037629679 ezeoladipupo1989@gmail.com 1 

5 Obafemi Arowosegbe '+2347012832736 arowosegbefemi65@gmail.com 1 

6 Simeon Ibekwu 08032944152 simeon2k24sure@gmail.com 1 

7 Solomon Adewole 08104870657 adewolesolomon4@gmail.com 1 

8 Tawakalitu Adetunji 09077305392 adetunjitawakalitu5@gmail.com 1 

9 
Yinka-
Wilson Olowookere 

'+234 808 111 
3085 yinka-wilsonolowookere@gmail.com 1 

 

Oyo State Youth Award for Journalism 

1 Aliyu Oyewole 09065253619 oyewolealiyu@gmail.com 24 

2 Nchetachi Chukwuajah 08107658372 chetachristy12@gmail.com 15 

3 Tobi Ajewole 08102662932 tobiade27@gmail.com 12 

4 EMMANUEL Ibikunle 07061627655 ibikunleemanueltaiwo@yahoo.com 11 

5 Ibikunle Samuel 08136664093 ibikunlekehindesamue2l@gmail.com 8 

6 Gbenga Oyetola 08132974814 adeoyeoluwagbemiga@gmail.com 7 

7 Johnson Oladeji 07079798096 oladejijohnson64@gmail.com 6 

8 Muftau Gbadegesin 09065176850 muftaugbadegesin@gmail.com 5 

9 Adeyemo 
Taiwo 
Patrick 08143831802 adeyemotaiwo815@gmail.com 3 

10 Abdulkabeer Tijani 07039891127 kabeertijani78@gmail.com 1 

11 Abiola Christiana 09011019280 christianaabiola0@gmail.com 1 

12 Adebayo Faleke 08064822490 adebayofalekeinfo@gmail.com 1 

13 Habeeb Daranijo 08109761102 daranijohabeebopeyemi@gmail.com 1 

14 Kenny Ogunmiloro 07033245825 kmotivationall@gmail.com 1 

15 Taiwo Adebayo 09135292066 taiwohadebayo@gmail.com 1 

16 Tijani Abdulkabeer 07039891127 kabeertijani78@gmail.com 1 

17 Yusuf Ayawoeti 08061588951 yusufayawoetijnr@gmail.com 1 

 

 

 



Oyo State Youth Award for Music 

1 Oladokun PamilerinJpsax 08160189875 peevictor46@gmail.com 104 

2 Adesina 
Kehinde 
Benjamin 08063260092 adesinaaco@gmail.com 22 

3 Adesina Samson 09024455480 samsonadesina524@gmail.com 12 

4 Adedokun Priscilla 09039056742 priscillamayowa3@gmail.com 1 

5 Adeshina Kehinde 08063260092 ademolakehinde33@gmail.com 1 

6 Iway Beats 
'+234 806 446 
4892 iwaybeatz@gmail.com 1 

7 Samson 
Amevor ( 
Rudilomo) 

'+234 901 119 
0627 rudilomona@gmail.com 1 

 

 

Oyo State Youth Award for On-Air Personality 

1 Daniel Fasanya 07079867499 danfadasocial@gmail.com 27 

2 Ibikunle 
Kehinde 
Samuel 08136664093 ibikunlekehindesamuel2@gmail.com 21 

3 Joshua Abimbola 
'+234 813 566 
7940 damilolajosh2018@gmail.com 13 

4 
Emmanuel 
Ibikunle Elereoba 07061627655 ibikunleemanueltaiwo@yahoo.com 12 

5 Ayodele Omogbeminiyi 08134896947 momogbeminiyi@gmail.com 8 

6 Adebayo Faleke 08064822490 adebayofalekeinfo@gmail.com 1 

7 Adeyemi Ojo 08107007704 ojoadeyemi73@gmail.com 1 

8 David 
Kemiki (MC 
Rei) 08067831921 reidavidinho@gmail.com 1 

9 Kenny Ogunmiloro 07033245825 kmotivationall@gmail.com 1 

10 Omogbeminiyi Ayodele 08134896957 momogbeminiyi@gmail.com 1 

 

Oyo State Youth Award for Science 

1 Kehinde 
Okanlawo 
+2348145150469 08145150469 akanlawonkehinde100@gmail.com 8 

2 Olowu Daniel 09012507292 olowudan321@gmail.com 1 

3 Peter Okanlawon 08145150469 okanlawonkehinde100@gmail.com 1 

 

Oyo State Youth Award for Sports 

1 Olusola Adedigba 07049815976 adedigbaolusola186@gmail.com 24 

2 
Abdul Wahab 
Kayode Ahmed 07055070049 ahmedkayode88@gmail.com 22 

3 Daniel Olowu 09012507292 olowudan321@gmail.com 16 

4 Oyedeji Oyetunji 08032344789 oyedejioyetunji@gmail.com 16 



5 Pelumi Oluwayimika 08149373705 pelumioluwayimika@gmail.com 7 

6 Abiodun Akinola 09075585631 abiodun.akinola912@gmail.com 3 

7 Moses Omokukpo 08027251644 mosesetana@gmail.com 2 

8 Omokukpo Eyitayo 08027251644 mosesetana@gmail.com 2 

9 Dada Jude 07036507226 oyetunjijude233@gmail.com 1 

10 Dorcas Ajala 07065307744 ajaladorcas9@gmail.com 1 

11 Grace TOWOBOLA 07046836514 tgraceiyanu@gmail.com 1 

12 Johnson Oladeji 07079798096 oladejijohnson64@gmail.com 1 

13 Olalekan Adewumi 08105759558 adewumiolalekan204@gmail.com 1 

14 Tawakalt Oyetayo Yekeen 08169005736 oyetahyour@gmail.com 1 

15 Tobi Ojekunle 09022580646 tobiojekunle91@gmail.com 1 

 

Oyo State Youth Award for Technology 

1 Israel odeajo 09034046750 iodeajo@gmail.com 130 

2 Abiola Sulaimon 08117928126 biolasulaimond@gmail.com 107 

3 Qudus Oyedeji 09110108696 gahdejtheprince@gmail.com 63 

4 Balogun Danjuma 07062380867 balogundanjuma@gmail.com 28 

5 Tariq Fasasi 08147050520 fasasitariq@gmail.com 15 

6 Joshua Oyeniyi 07037604236 thejoshoyeniyi@gmail.com 12 

7 Lekan Ayankoso 
'+234 706 555 
8260 j.lekan@oyostate.gov.ng 4 

8 David Adeleke 09057074986 david@zeeh.africa 2 

9 Ezekiel Moses 09039948935 ezekielopeyemi40@gmail.com 2 

10 Mayowa Adebayo 08064402813 thejohnade@gmail.com 2 

11 
Olusegun C 
A Taiwo 08168676859 ocattech@gmail.com 2 

12 Alagbe Joel 08165930344 joelodunayo@gmail.com 1 

13 Ayankoso Olalekan 
'+234 706 555 
8260 j.lekan@oyostate.gov.ng 1 

14 Ayomidotun Ode on 
'+234 903 011 
0136 odebode.ayomidotun@gmail.com 1 

15 David Sebastine 08020837157 davidsebastine08@gmail.com 1 

16 Fasasi Tariq 08147050520 fasasitariq@gmail.com 1 

17 Idris Taiwo 08162974134 tololade12@gmail.com 1 

18 John Samuel 08167252238 gracedbygod021@gmail.com 1 

19 
John 
Mayowa Adebayo 08064402813 thejohnade@gmail.com 1 

20 Lawal Idris 07033720184 lawalidris81@gmail.com 1 

21 Mustapha Rahman 08039612210 chomsky207@gmail.com 1 

22 Olaoluwa Adegoke 
'+234 810 502 
0388 olaoluwa.adegoke@oicsolar.net 1 

23 OLUWAKEMI AJAYI 07058747568 kemibankya@gmail.com 1 

24 Peter Ibikunle 09038799312 ibikunleoluwaseyi@gmail.com 1 

25 Seyi Adeleke 07030263517 appcclicktech@gmail.com 1 

26 Stephen Omotogo 09020239578 olatunbosunstephen@gmail.com 1 



27 Tolulope Olukokun '+2348034278508 tolulopeolukokun@yahoo.com 1 

 

Oyo State Youth Award for Tourism 

1 Asamu Victor 08102062153 asamuvictoradeolu@gmail.com 59 

2 Abdul Gaafar Olalekan 08106155242 olalekanabdulgaffar@gmail.com 27 

3 Danjuma Balogun '+2347062380867 danjumabalogun@gmail.com 11 

4 Afolabi Smith 07015503759 afolabismith20@gmail.com 9 

5 Olaniyan Samuel 08101673277 olaniyansamuel001@gmail.com 9 

6 Popoola 
Zainab 
Dayo 08033066921 pzainab2000@gmail.com 5 

7 ADIAT RIDWAN 09051142105 hadiatogreen1@gmail.com 1 

8 Ayoola Kolapo 08143759997 ayogreenwaterslegal@gmail.com 1 

9 Favour Bamidele 09068358010 favouradewumi970@gmail.com 1 

10 
JIMOH 
RASHEED OLAYINKA 08062374980 rashola63@gmail.com 1 

11 Temitope Akinade 07067703102 akinade_abosede@yahoo.com 1 

 

Oyo State Youth of the Year 

1 Adepoju Sunday Joel 07063970113 bishopsunday14@yahoo.co.uk 114 

2 Abiola Dauda 08117928126 biolasulaimond@gmail.com 49 

3 Raheed Jimoh 08062374980 rashola63@gmail.com 36 

4 Ridwan Mudashiru 07010737194 mudashiruridwan5@gmail.com 20 

5 Jimoh 
Rasheed 
Olayinka 08062374980 rashola63@gmail.com 19 

6 Adeojo Elias 08066945595 elias.adeojo@gmail.com 13 

7 Balogun Danjuma 07062380867 balogundanjuma@gmail.com 10 

8 Abayomi Soyinka 08101772742 soyinkaandco@gmail.com 8 

9 Mathew Oyewusi 07037616770 danijooyewusi@gmail.com 7 

10 Lekan Ayankoso 
0706 555 
8260 j.lekan@oyostate.gov.ng 6 

11 Ashiru Abiola Muhammad 09023547908 ashiruabiolamm@gmail.com 5 

12 Oyewusi Matthew 07037616770 danijooyewusi@gmail.com 4 

13 Sodeeq Opeyemi 07034758381 ibikunlesodeeq558@gmail.com 4 

14 
Adekunle 
Sarafadeen Adetunji 08066330936 adetunjiadekunle81@gmail.com 2 

15 Ademola Qudus 09045546231 ademolaqudusabidemi97@gmail.com 2 

16 Ogunronbi Oluwaseun 08106231019 ogunronbioluwaseun@gmail.com 2 

17 
Abiola 
Mohammed Ashiru 09023547908 ashiruabiolamm@gmail.com 1 

18 Abudulganiyu Taofeeq 08065855694 olowonjayetaofeeq@gmail.com 1 

19 Adamu Victor 08102062153 asamuvictoradeolu@gmail.com 1 

20 Adebayo Mathew 08102233514 matthewadebayo120@gmail.com 1 

21 Adegbola 
Samuel 
Abiodun 09161610814 adegbolasamuelabiodun01@gmail.com 1 



22 Adelodun Cecilia 08078428049 adeloduncecilia47@gmail.com 1 

23 Adesina Samson 09024455480 samsonadesina524@gmail.com 1 

24 Adesupo 
Samson 
Olusegun 09120225222 adesuposamson3@gmail.com 1 

25 Adnan Ali 08037856466 adnandaneji@gmail.com 1 

26 
Ayobami 
Abdulmateen Gbadegesin 08147125865 gbadeayo27@gmail.com 1 

27 Covenant Odedele 09017976134 covenantodedele@gmail.com 1 

28 Ibikunle 
Sodeeq 
Opeyem 07034758381 ibikunlesodeeq558@gmail.com 1 

29 Ire Moore 08062917396 ireoluwamoore@gmail.com 1 

30 John Osarumen 08130416857 honosas@yahoo.com 1 

31 Peace Olayiwola 08119817137 victorychimeziej00@gmail.com 1 

32 Pelumi Oluwayimika 08149373705 pelumioluwayimika@gmail.com 1 

33 Raheem Ahmed 08067888532 funkemodinet@gmail.com 1 

34 Ridwanullahi Yusuf 08026641531 omotola401@gmail.com 1 

35 Samuel Ibikunle 08136664093 ibikunlekehindesamuel2@gmail.com 1 

36 Simon Senaya 08138605263 simonsenaya@gmail.com 1 

37 Taofeeq Abdulganiyu 08065855694 olowonjayetaofeeq@gmail.com 1 

38 Waheed Adediran 08070583674 itzawacson@gmail.com 1 

39 Yomi Shoyinka 08101772742 shoyinkaandco@gmail.com 1 

40 ZAINAB POPOOLA 08033066921 pzainab2000@gmail.com 1 

 

Oyo State Youth Award for Advocacy 

1 Firdausi Tanko 08064157391 firdausitanko@gmail.com 228 

2 Ridwanullah Yusuf 08026641531 omolola401@gmail.com 170 

3 Sunday Joel 
Adepoju 
(Bishop) 07063970113 bishopsunday@yahoo.co.uk 142 

4 Adebayo Mathew 08102233514 mathewadebayo120@gmail.c 133 

5 Olagoke Babalola 08108370902 olagokebabalola@gmail.com 132 

6 Oladokun Pamilerin 08160189875 peelvictor46@gmail.com 131 

7 Adeleye Ogunwole 08138349556 unwoleadeleye@gmail.com 126 

8 Onilude Waliu 08101231715 oniludedamilare@gmail.com 125 

9 Kehinde Gbadeyanka 08156464582 gbadeyankakehinde93@gmail.com 119 

10 Segun Olaniyan 08163283984 olaniyanolueadamilola2@gmail.com 113 

11 Ganiyu Waheed 08164548003 umamah4u45@gmail.com 108 

12 Gideon Adeosun 09029692827 gideonadeosun@gmail.com 98 

13 Adeagbo Wale 08101309618 waleadeagbo20@gmail.com 85 

14 Abiola 
Dauda 
Sulaimon 08117928126 biolasulaimond@gmail.com 77 

15 Israel Odeajo 09034046750 iodeaji@gmail.com 76 

16 Olanike Bolaji 08162599449 nikabi03@gmail.com 74 

17 Simeon Ibekwe 08032944152 simenon2k24sure@gmail.com 71 

18 
Kehinde 
Benjamin Adesina 08063260092 adeshinaaco@gmail.con 71 



19 Ridwanullahi Yusuf '+2348026641531 omomtola401@gmail.com 62 

20 
Olusegun 
Abayomi Oyedeji 08064040996 olusegeunoyedeji@gmail.com 58 

21 Tunde Shodiya 08035129903 shodiyatinde@yahoo.com 57 

22 Ismail Abioye 08061588951 moshoodajadifoundation@gmail.com 56 

23 YETUNDE MORADEYO 08036024802 oluyomboabiodunoluwatoyin56@gmail.com 55 

24 Qudus Oyedeji 09110108696 gadejdeprince@gmail.com 55 

25 Amubikanhun Kabir Akorede 07031046291 talk2amus@gmai.com 54 

26 Maryam Ismail 08068448383 alwajudaagbomojocarefoundation@gmail.com 54 

27 Oluwatobi Akintayo 08107644374 akintayooluwatobi01@gmail.com 54 

28 Olalekan Oladipupo 08127872660 examsecerete001@gmail.com 54 

29 Adekunle Peter Timileyin 08163358159 adekunlepetertimmy@gmail.com 52 

30 Happiness ADEGBITE 08149436601 adegbitehappiness@gmail.com 50 

31 Rasheed jimoh Olayinka 08062374980 rashol63@gmail.com 48 

32 Olawale Aremu 08037444645 olawaleareoo@gmail.com 46 

33 AYENI ABIDEMI 08147040484 godstreasurekiddes@gmail.com 46 

34 Abiola Ashiru 09023547908 ashiruabiolamm@gmail.com 44 

35 Ridwan Mudashiru 07010737194 kareemabibat205@gmail.com 43 

36 Kehinde Hassanat 08080508314 olaoyekehinde2003@gmail.com 40 

37 Asamu Victor 08102062153 asamuvictoradeolu@gmail.com 40 

38 Aliyu Oyewole 09065253619 oyewalealiyu@gmail.com 39 

39 Rukayat Adeleke 08057601016 adelekeeukayat09@gmail.com 38 

40 Oyetunde Promise 08138569764 promisetobe@gail.com 38 

41 Hezekiah Oladipupo 08037629679 hezekiaholadipupo1989@gmail.com 37 

42 Raheem HAMMED 08067888532 e041478.adeku@dlc.ui.edu.ng 37 

43 Dikko Salami 07087172499 oladejidikko@gmail.com 36 

44 Abayomi Soyinka 08101772742 soyinaandco@gmail.com 35 

45 Abdulgafar Olalekan 08106155242 olalekanabdugaffar@gmail.com 34 

46 JONATHAN OJEDOKUN 08064255747 banuso_day2012@yahoo.com 34 

47 Olusola Adedigba 07049815976 adedigbaolusola186@gmail.com 31 

48 Ademola Qudus 09045546231 ademolaqudusabidemi97@gamil.com 31 

49 Ajayi Segun 09058506778 ajayijosephsegun@gmail.com 31 

50 GBOYEGA 
ABDULAFEEZ 
YUSUFF 08157354812 yussufgboyega@yahoo.com 30 

51 Akingbile Toyin 0708 717 2499 adedejidikko@gmail.com 28 

52 Joshua Akande 08107955522 jakande100@gmail.com 26 

53 Abiodun Adediran 08142250626 kimtreasure77@gmail.com 26 

54 Adebowale Toyeeb 09072710330 toheebadebo95@gmail.com 26 

55 Usman Ogunlade 08056120793 bblackky4goal@gmail.com 25 

56 Daniel kehinde Fasanya 07079867499 dafadasocial@gmail.com 24 

57 AYODELE OMOGBEMINIYI 08134896947 momogbeminiyi@gmai.com 24 

58 Oyedeji Oyetunji 08032344789 oyedejioyetunji@gmail.com 23 

59 Nchetachi Chukwuajah 08107658372 chetachristy12@gmail.com 23 

60 Aanuoluwa Owolabi 08131167622 sureexcellencetutor@gmail.com 22 

61 Noah Jesuponmile 08132791308 taiwonoah123@gmail.com 43 



62 Oluwabukola Olatunji 08146856006 cadrehumanwelfare@gmail.com 21 

63 Olafare 
Oluwasegun 
Samuel 08158577997 s.superdude16@gmail.com 21 

64 Ajiboye Taiwo 09033689013 ajiboyetaiwo@gmail.com 21 

65 Oluwatomiwa Sowemimo 08030518798 oluwatomiwasowemimo@gmail.com 20 

66 Rasaq Raheem 08050685592 rasaqcontinuity@gmail.com 20 

67 Stephen Awoleye 08061529753 awolayes@gmail.com 39 

68 Ogunshola Oluwafemi 08108254987 comradefemi11@gmail.com 19 

69 Oyewum Mathew Afolabi 07037616770 danijooyewumi@gmail.com 18 

70 Nuratullah Osioyemi 08059126388 osioyeminuratullah@gmail.com 18 

71 Adekunle Ameerah 08149508192 itunuanifowoshe@gmail.com 18 

72 Yusuf Olatunji 07069328316 yusuffolatunji9ja@yahoo.com 17 

73 Dare 
Olagoke 
Adaramoye 08032386064 dare@traiblazerinitiative.org.ng 17 

74 Fasasi Tariq 08147050520 fasasitariq@gmail.com 17 

75 Maradesa Mojeed 07055294046 mojeedmaradesa@gmail.com 16 

76 Ahmed Kayode 07055070049 ahmedkayode88@gmail.com 15 

77 AFOLABI BLESSING 08064531175 blessmas4life@gmail.com 15 

78 Sunday Francis 08165099989 francidemmy@yahoo.com 15 

79 Adeojo Elías 08066945595 elias.adeojo@gmail.com 24 

80 Abdullah Shuaib 07063647126 abdullahishuaib935@gmail.com 14 

81 Ismail Olaitan 0806 844 8383 alwajudagbomojocarefoundation@gmail.com 14 

82 Olayiwola Peace 08119817137 peaceolayiwola@gmail.comm 14 

83 Ogundiya Mattew 09013027076 martientconfidence@gmail.com 14 

84 Moshood Oladejo 08075595168 moshood4luv@gmail.com 13 

85 Sijuwola Hammed A 08026061991 omosiju@gmail.com 12 

86 Babalola Boluwatife 08052896711 deborahboluwatife2020@gmail.com 12 

87 Taiwo Isiaka 09071051151 taiwoisaiaka001@gmail.com 11 

88 Titilope Oguntade 
'+1 (929) 249-
8974 thythypretty@yahoo.com 17 

89 Okanlawon Peter '+2348145150469 okanlawonkehide100@gmail.com 10 

90 Aishat Isiaq 07014285299 isiaqaishat001@gmail.com 10 

91 Mayowa Adebayo 08064402813 thejohnade@gmail.com 10 

92 Afeez Akinpelu 08073267171 akinpeluafeez@gmail.com 10 

93 Adegoke Ayobami 08076006909 haywhye4real@gmail.com 10 

94 Alabi 
Oluwapelumi 
john 08134460025 oluwapelumijohnalabi@yahoo.com 10 

95 
Comrade 
Ibrahim Hassan 08137972519 hassan2pro2023@gmail.com 10 

96 Busoye Tolulope Matthew 08162445154 busoyetm@gmail.com 10 

97 Ayomide Gbolahan 09068079272 gbolahanhaywhy@gmail.com 10 

98 Sekinat Hammed 07031536505 nipsecare@gmail.com 9 

99 Shefiu Kehinde Hamza 08028653098 shefiuhamza01@gmail.c 9 

100 
Adeboye 
Temidayo Sewanu 08133025055 adeboyetemidayo88@gmail.com 9 

101 Daniel Olowu 09012507292 olowudan321@gmail.com 9 



102 
Emmanuel 
Sodeeq Fatai 07065886017 fataiemmanuel50@gmail.com 8 

103 Samuel Olaniyan 08101673277 olaniyansamuel@gmail.com 8 

104 Ogunronbi Oluwaseun 08106231019 ogunrobioluwaseun@gmail.com 8 

105 Samuel Ibikunle 08136664093 samuelkehindeibikunle@gmail.com 8 

106 Tawakalitu Adetunji 09077305392 adetunjitawakalita5@gmail.com 8 

107 Dikko Salami 
'+234 708 717 
2499 oladejidikko@gmail.com 7 

108 Afolabi Smith 07015503759 afolabismith20@gmail.com 13 

109 Abdulganiyu Taofeeq 08065855694 olowonjayetaofeeq@gmail.com 7 

110 Sodeeq ibikunle 07034758381 ibikunlesodeeq558@gmail.com 6 

111 Olawale Ojewola 07051336303 ojewolaolawale04@gmail.com 6 

112 Emmanuell Ibikunle 07061627655 emmanueltaiwo@yahoo.com 6 

113 Badmus Faruq 08079230528 badmusfaruq203@gmail.com 6 

114 Ogunlade Uthman 
'+234 805 612 
0793 blackky4goal@gmail.com 9 

115 
Amubikanhun 
Akorede Akorede kabir '+2347031046291 talk2amus@gmail.com 5 

116 Joshua Oyeniyi 07037604236 thejoshoyeniyi@gmail.com 5 

117 Jimoh 
Rasheed 
Olayinka 0806 237 4980 rashola63@gmail.com 5 

118 Ibraheem Muktar 08104481835 magacoibraheem@gmail.com 5 

119 Kehinde Okanlawon 08145150469 okanlawonkehinde100@gmail.com 5 

120 Afeez Iyiola 08164124811 afeeziyiola17@gmail.com 5 

121 Mojeed Maradesa 07055294043 maradfirst@yahoo.uk 4 

122 Marvellous Azeez 07065014101 marveltime900@gmail.com 4 

123 Daniel KEHINDE 070798674990 danfadasocial@gmail.com 4 

124 MICHAEL ADEDOKUN 07088563006 adlammedia@gmail.com 4 

125 Adekunke 
Sarafadeen 
Adetunji 08066330936 adejunjiadekunle81@gmail.com 4 

126 Tobi Ajewole 08102662932 tobiade27@gmail.com 4 

127 Adeleye Ogunwole 0813 834 9556 adeleye.ogunwole@gmail.com 4 

128 Ayodele Gbeminiyi 08134896957 momogbeminiyi@gmail.com 4 

129 Olalekan Popoola 08138685342 lekpop200@gmail.com 4 

130 Pelumi Oluwayimika 08149373705 pelumioluwayimika@gmail.com 4 

131 
Samson 
Adedapo Adesina 09024455480 samsonadesima524@gmail.com 4 

132 Ahmed Raheem 8061588951 mosheduconsult0001@gmail.com 4 

133 Adedoja Adeyemi 
'+234 706 672 
3270 dorjafricaltd@gmail.com 3 

134 Nike Bolaji 
'+234 816 259 
9449 nikeabi03@gmail.com 3 

135 Ajiboye Taiwo '+2349033689013 ajiboyetaiwa010@gmail.com 3 

136 Oladeji Johnson 07079798096 oladejijohnson64@gmail.com 3 

137 Rasheed Gbadamosi 08033054607 badmusrasheed30@gmail.com 3 

138 Olagoke Babalola 08168650638 olagokebabalola@gmail.com 3 

139 Muftau Gbadegesin 09065176850 mufatugbadegesin@gmail.com 3 



140 Ebenezer Ogundare 09162092379 ogundareebenezer53@gmail.com 3 

141 Kayode Akindele 
'+1(217) 848-
2617 imoleayoakindele20@gmail.com 2 

142 Adesina Kehinde 
'+234 806 326 
0092 adesinaaco@gmail.com 2 

143 Kehinde peter Okanlawon 
'+234 814 515 
0469 okanlawonkehinde100@gmail.com 2 

144 Ayeni Bidemi 
'+234 814 704 
0484 olatundeolaleke4@gmail.com 2 

145 Tariq Fasasi 
'+234 814 705 
0520 fasasitariq@gmail.com 2 

146 Daniel Olowu 
'+234 901 250 
7292 olowudan321@gmail.com 2 

147 Adedoja Adeyemi '+2347066723270 dorjafricaltd@gmail.com 2 

148 Adeleye Ogunwole '+2348138349556 ogunwoleadeleye@gmail.com 2 

149 Akorede kabir Amubikanhun 0703 104 6291 talk2amus@gmail.com 2 

150 Adesina Ayuba 07045260360 ajaratadefunke@gmail.com 2 

151 Quazeem Shukroh 07048304943 shukrohopeyemi889@gmail.com 2 

152 Lekan Ayankoso 0706 555 8260 j.lekan@oyostate.gov.ng 2 

153 Danjuma Balogun 07062380867 balogundanjuma@gmail.com 2 

154 ADENIYI ADEKUNLE 08022751026 princeadeniyiadekunlejubril01@gmail.com 2 

155 Bello Sarafadeen 08034001469 princebelloadisa@gmail.com 2 

156 Hezekiah Oladipupo 08037629676 hezeoladipupo1989@gmail.com 2 

157 Lamidi Aminat 08058164884 lamidiaminatabosede@gmail.com 2 

158 Hamzat Afeez 08068517469 hamzathardey6597@gmail.com 2 

159 Abiola Taoreed 08105538016 abiolataoreed0@gmail.com 2 

160 Ayegboyin 
Ifeoluwa 
Samson 08134629836 ifeoluwaayegboyin@gmail.com 2 

161 Adeleke Samson 08153823385 samsonadeleke1999@gmail.com 2 

162 Bolaji Nike 08162598449 nikeabi03@gmail.com 2 

163 Oguntade Abayomi 08165595112 oguntadeabayomi2011@gmail.com 2 

 

 

 

 


